504606020 10/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4652732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ROSE	10/17/2017
KYLE JOHNSTON	10/17/2017
MERRILL BIEL	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPYRIAN THERAPEUTICS INC.	
Street Address:	10581 ROSELLE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 115	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15790110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: JENNY LEE

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1941.003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1941_003US#page1.tif source=Assignment_1941_003US#page2.tif source=Assignment_1941_003US#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043922 FRAME: 0806 504606020

Andreas Rose

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Andreas Rose Zepperweg 3 Herborn 35745 Germany

inventor's

Signature

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Aspyrian Therapautics Inc. 10581 Roselle Street, Suite 115

San Diego, CA 92121

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/412,606 titled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on October 25, 2016;
- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/529,507 titled: "Frontal Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on July 7, 2017;
- 3. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15 790,113 titled: "Cylindrical Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on 004.23,2015.
- 4. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/190.110 titled: "Frontal Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on 0C+-23, 201
- 5. PCT Application No. US17157787 titled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on OC4-23, 2017

(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and sil Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be gecessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Date: 10/17/2017-	Post Office Address:	Zepperweg 3 Herborn 35745 DE
US Citizenship:		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFID	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
Whose full post office address is: <u>Im Fauher Rain</u> Street, City, Postal Cor	1 M. Gevaas 35 7. le, Country	56, Genany
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see/ to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign Signed at: 40 40 40 40	ANDREAS KOSE who in and execute the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me loses therein stated.
On this 12 th day of 00 40 60 201		
Subscrib	ing Witness	

PATENT REEL: 043922 FRAME: 0807

Herborn, 35745 DE

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Kyle Johnston 21819 NE 1º Street Sammamish, WA 98074 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Aspyrian Therapeutics Inc. 10581 Roselle Street, Suite 115 San Diego, CA 92121 State or Country of Formation: US

inventor's

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in

- 1. U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/412.606 titled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in PhotoImmunotherapy" filed on October 25, 2016;
- 2. U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/529.507 titled: "Frontal Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on July 7, 2017:
- 3. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 15/770.113 titled: "Cylindrical Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy filed on OCT . 23.
- 4. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 151740, ILO "Frontal Light Diffusing titled: Photoimmunotherapy' filed on OC+.23.201
- 5. PCT Application No. 45(1) 5 1781 titled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on DC+-23.3017

(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold. assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so), and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to latters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Signature		Post Office Address:	21819 NE 1* Street
Date:	10.13.14		Sammamish, WA 98074
Citizenship:	US		
, i	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIL	DAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
Jan. 1 10	INT Heuronea		
Whose full post o		'/= 15" St/00+	~
williag thit bost o	Street, City, Postal Co	ode, Country Samman	= 6 VIJA 980744KA
Make oath and s	aas irin has taasan ullamaran seu t ledt ve		is personally known or Identified to me
	ay that I was personally present and did see r named in the attached assignment, duly si	gn and execute the same for the pur	poses therein stated
Signed at:	Simply WA	•	
On this)17	
	1/4	s long and a	
	Subscri	bing Witness \	
	()		
	./		

PATENT REEL: 043922 FRAME: 0808

Sammamish, WA 98074

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Merrill Biel 2563 Delaware Avenue Mendota Heights, MN 55118 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Aspyrian Therapeutics Inc. 10581 Roselle Street, Suite 115 San Diego, CA 92121

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/412,606 titled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on October 25, 2016;
- U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/529,507 titled: "Frontal Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on July 7, 2017;
- 3. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. \(\frac{5}{190.113} \) titled: "Cylindrical Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on \(\frac{0}{130.30} \).
- 4. U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 151790, 110 titled: "Frontal Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on <u>OC+、33、20で</u>
- 5. PCT Application No. USIN 57787 tilled: "Light Diffusing Device for Use in Photoimmunotherapy" filed on OC+-23,201

(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so), and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Residence:

Post Office Address:

Date:	14/11/2011		Mendota Heights, MN 55118
Citizenship:	> / (
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIC	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN AS	SIGNMENT
1. lestie	Haha		
Whose full post office add	Iress is: 1563 Deleur	are Aux , prenesta to	tigle, MN 55118, WSA
Make oath and say that I to be the inventor named	was personally present and did see in the attached assignment, duly sig	rent Biel who	o is personally known or identified to me
On this / 9	y of October 20	117 ~	
		Copple Hol	
	Subscri	bing Witrless	

PATENT REEL: 043922 FRAME: 0809

Mendota Heights, MN 55118

2563 Delaware Avenue

RECORDED: 10/23/2017

Merrill Biel

inventor's Signature